TEXAS	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Emily Nelson, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Manager
Council Meeting Date:	March 7, 2023
Agenda Item Wording:	Discuss and consider approval of a Co-Sponsorship with Dripping Springs Helping Hands regarding Banner Display for the Texas Market Guide Wildflower Spring Market.
Agenda Item Requestor:	Council Member Parks
Summary/Background:	Texas Market Guide would like to request a Banner Co-Sponsorship with Helping Hands that will be hung at the Triangle before their show to be held at Dripping Springs Ranch Park.
DSRP Board Recommendations:	DSRP Board voted unanimously to recommend approval of a co-sponsored banner to be hung at the Triangle
Recommended Council Actions:	Staff recommends approval of the co-sponsored banner to be hung at the Triangle.
Attachments:	2023 Texas Market Guide Co-Sponsorship Agreement
Next Steps/Schedule:	Execute Co-Sponsorship